The adverse adjustment to retained earnings of $25.1 million includes the accelerated amortisation of
$22.8 million noted above, as well as the write-off of borrowing costs of $2.3 million (after tax).
The reduction of the tax base of the borrowing costs would create an increase to the current tax
receivable of $0.6 million and an add-back to deferred tax assets of $0.4 million.

Adjustment 4: USPP Repayment
The USPP – 5 year tenure is recognised in non-current borrowings at spot rate. Transpacific has entered
into a cross-currency swap to fix the US$ into A$ fixed rate debt. Derivative financial instruments liabilities
have been decreased by $19.8 million and non-current borrowings have been increased by the same
amount.

7

5.11 Pro-forma debt maturity profile
The table below illustrates the estimated impact of Transpacific’s debt maturity profile as if the Debt
Refinance, Entitlement Offer, USPP Repayment and Convertible Notes Redemption occurred on 30 June
2011, assuming $309 million is raised under the Entitlement Offer.

As at 30 June 2011 Actual

Pro-forma
adjustment for

Entitlement
Offer

Pro-forma
adjustment for

Debt
Refinance

Pro-forma
post Debt

Refinance and
Entitlement

Offer

Less than 12 months 50.0 (50.0) - -

One year to two years 424.4 - (424.4) -

Two years to three years 1,385.0 (208.9) (1,176.1) -

Three years to four years - - 400.0 400.0

Four years to five years - - 510.0 510.0

Five years to six years - - 615.0 615.0

More than six years 53.9 - - 53.9

Total facilities 1,913.3 (258.9) (75.5) 1,578.9

Less US$48 million (facility E) only
available for USPP – 10 year tenure
repayment - - (US$48.0) (US$48.0)

Total facilities available  1,913.3 (258.9) ~(124.5) ~1,529.9

Total utilised (1,672.3) 258.9 - ~(1,413.4)

Facilities available 241.0 - ~(124.5) ~116.5
Note:
1. USPP debt is included at A$ hedged rate.
2. Pro-forma post Debt Refinance and Entitlement Offer at 30 June 2011 assumes new facility E not drawn and USPP – 10 year
tenure still in place.

Consent to lodgement

Each of the Directors of Transpacific has given and has not withdrawn their consent to the lodgement of
this Supplementary Prospectus with ASIC as required by section 720 of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth).

This document is important and should be read in its entirety and in conjunction with the
Prospectus dated 31 October 2011.  If you do not understand its contents you should consult your